Royal 3inc.

Bill to: BUCHANAN LOGISTICS INC 4625 INDUSTRAIL DR ext 2255 ap 2204, Fort Wayne, IN, 46825 Invoice Date: 06/17/2024 Invoice #: 296669 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 07/17/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
06/15/2024		705 N LINCOLN ST SPRING HILL, KS 66083 - 1556 OLD GREENSBORO RD KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284			
			1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

TOTAL	
\$2,000.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092 BUCHANAN LOGISTICS, INC. MC# 431807 4625 Industrial Rd Fort Wayne, IN 46825



Phone: 26	0-471-187	7 Ext:2364		24/7 & /	Afterhours 26	0-471-187	7 Option 3	Page	1 of 2	2
FAX: 26	0-918-172	2 Emai	il: antonio.p	janic@k	ouchananhau	ling.com	Buchanar	Order #	296666	59
Carrie Order Dat	er: ROYAL CHICA e: 06/13/2	GO	IL 60638				Contact: Kelly,Peter, Phone: 630-485-73 Fax: 630-485-69	70	hnny, D	ylan, Jas
Carrie	iver Name Driver Cel er Tractor ier Trailer	l: :			Weigh	t: 44197.0	IING SUPPLIES) Trailer: VAN 00.000emperature rang Reference: 8845		-	
	PU 1	Address:70	95 N LINCOLI PRING HILL mber:	N ST	RING HLL - PE 5 66083 0044600884 0034450337	ا Driv 5485059	Date: 06/15/2024 06/15/2024 Pickup #: 884548505 ver Load: N		-	
	SO 2		MAZON.COM 656 OLD GRE		Kernersvil Dro Rd	LE NC	Date: 06/17/2024 06/17/2024		-	
		KI Reference nur	ERNERSVILL nber:	E NO. SI	C 27284 0034450337	Driv	ver Load: N			
Payment		Carrier Fre Total Car	eight Pay: rrier Pay:		\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	USD				
Instruction	IS	Drivers	must abid	e by sl	hippers/con	signees	PPE and/or COV	D requi	rement	s.
AMAZON.C Delivery ISA Live Unload	A # 67190		ILLE NC - De	livery #	6719002968					

Please Sign: Marisa S.

(X) Accept

() Dedine



.....

Carrier shall be subject to the Terms and Conditions set forth in the Transportation Brokerage Contract (the "Brokerage Contract"). By accepting the below terms and conditions, you are also agreeing to the terms of the Brokerage Contract, a copy of which is available at www.buchananhauling.com. If you have previously signed the Brokerage Contract with Buchanan, the most recent signed contract is still in effect. By signing below and committing to picking up this shipment and performing any work for Broker, you are accepting the terms below and the Brokerage Contract without modification.

1. This Shipment shall not be sub-contracted. ("Double Brokered"). All Shipments are to be considered exclusive unless otherwise stated. : Failure to comply may result in forfeiture or reduction of payment from Broker to Carrier.

2. Buchanan Logistics does not condone the coercion of any driver. Carrier and its drivers shall adhere to all FMCSA regulations. State and Local laws. Carrier agrees that these regulations shall supersede any conflicting service instructions stated in this load tender or stated comments made by a Buchanan employee. In that regard, if any shipment accepted by Carrier cannot be legally transported by a single driver under the FMCSA hours of service regulations in 49 CFR Part 395, Carrier must make arrangements to assign a team to the load, or to immediately notify Broker, via email, as to Carrier's inability to legally handle the shipment so that Broker can make other arrangements as may be necessary.

3. All services are to be provided by Carrier as an independent contractor, and not as an agent, partner, or employee of Broker. Carrier assumes sole responsibility for its drivers and equipment to be provided by Carrier to handle all shipments tendered to it by Broker.

4. Carrier agrees that Broker is not liable for any shortages, loss, or damage to cargo transported by Carrier or any damage to Carrier's equipment incurred during the loading, unloading or transportation process. Unless written waiver is obtained from Broker, Carrier shall look only to Broker, and not to the involved Shipper, Consignee or Customer of Broker, for payment of Carrier's freight charges. Broker shall be entitled to deduct any damages or claims against any/all of Carrier's (including any of Carrier's affiliated companies) outstanding receivables from Broker and shall not be limited to deducting the damage charges solely from the load resulting in the damage and/or claim. No Cargo liability limitations shall apply with respect to this shipment, and Carrier shall be responsible for the full actual cost of any damage or loss to the cargo being transported and related costs and damages incurred by Broker's customer regardless of the amount of cargo insurance required and regardless of whether Carrier's cargo insurance for all or part of any claim.

5. By signing below, Carrier warrants that it is duly and legally qualified to provide transportation services and that it holds all insurance coverage as set forth in Section 7 of the Brokerage Contract, including:

• Commercial Automobile Liability insurance with a combined single limit of not less than US \$1,000,000 per occurrence.

• Commercial General Liability insurance, in a limit of not less than US \$1,000,000 per occurrence.

Worker's Compensation insurance in the amounts required by statute, and Employer's Liability insurance with limits not less than US \$500,000 per occurrence
 All Risk Broad Form Motor Truck Cargo Legal Liability insurance in an amount not less than US \$100,000 per shipment, a deductible no greater than \$10,000USD per shipment and at least the same coverage limit and deductible per shipment while in storage or at a storage facility enroute to the consignee. Such insurance policy shall name CARRIER and BROKER as insureds and provide coverage to BROKER, the Customer or the owner and/or consignee for any loss, damage or delay related to any property coming into the possession of CARRIER under this Agreement. The coverage provided under the policy shall have no exclusions or restrictions of any type that would foreseeably preclude coverage relating to cargo claims. No cargo liability limitations shall apply with respect to any shipment handled by CARRIER under this Agreement, and CARRIER shall be responsible for the full actual cost of any damage or loss claim regardless of the amount of cargo insurance required herein.

6. Carrier represents and warrants that it does not have an unsatisfactory or unfit safety rating issued by any regulatory authority with jurisdiction over Carrier's operations, including, but not limited to, the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration ("FMCSA") of the U.S. Department of Transportation ("DOT"). Carrier further agrees to comply with all Applicable Law in the performance of its services under this Agreement. In the event that Carrier receives an unsatisfactory safety rating, is notified that it may receive an unsatisfactory safety, fails to maintain insurance required hereunder, is notified that such insurance may become ineffective or is otherwise prohibited by Applicable Law from performing services hereunder, Carrier shall immediately notify Broker of such fact and shall not carry any loads or goods tendered to Carrier by Broker until such prohibition on operations is removed.

7. Carrier must count and verify shipment. Any variance must be reported by Carrier to Broker immediately and Carrier must obtain a new rate confirmation sheet from Broker, prior to leaving Shipper. If this procedure is not followed and a discrepancy is found, Carrier will be responsible for any applicable delivery and/or restocking fees.

8. Carrier must tarp all flatbed loads unless authorized on the rate confirmation by Broker that the load does not require a tarp(s). Failure of Carrier to make assigned appointments may result in additional loading and/or unloading charges. This includes rigging/crane charges. A minimum \$5 fee will be applied when a Comcheck is issued for lumpers. Lumper receipt must be emailed to broker within 24 HRS of delivery for reimbursement.

9. Carrier must immediately report any delays in pickup or delivery to Broker. Carrier must obtain a revised rate confirmation from Broker reflecting the revised pick up and/or delivery time(s). Carrier agrees that, in addition to cargo claims caused by a delay, delays in pick up and/or delivery may result in a 25% rate reduction or the amount broker forfeits on load, whichever is greater.

10. Broker will pay detention after 3 hrs. from an on-time arrival (based on times in rate confirmation) for FCFS locations or 2hrs from scheduled appt time at a rate of \$35 per hour unless a modified rate is approved in writing otherwise. To qualify for detention, driver must be on site prior to appt or within the time frame on the rate confirmation for FCFS locations and Carrier must (1) notify Buchanan in writing (via email or text) a minimum of 1 hour prior to first hour of detention time; (2) clearly document in/out times on the BOL; (3) obtain legible signatures (or printed name) by the shipper/receiver separate from the receipt of goods for the In and Out times: (4) use Truck Tool's tracking app or an alternative approved by Broker; and (5) send a legible copy of the signed BOL prior to departing the shipper/receiver. Broker will pay a maximum of 7 hours (\$245) detention per day.

11. Broker will remit payment to Carrier for the underlying freight charges within 30 days of receipt of invoice and all required documents. For unplanned accessorial charges, Broker will remit payment to Carrier within 30 days after Broker receives payment from its customers. TONU will be paid at a standard rate of \$150 on day of cancellations where driver has been confirmed in route.

12. Required documents to process a payment include Invoice; Legible Proof of Delivery with 3 signatures {Shipper, Consignee and Carrier's driver}.; Signed Rate Confirmation; Any, and all required documents that Broker requires to invoice its customer; Arrival and departure times signed by the Shipper and/or Consignee. Carrier is responsible for maintaining original required documents for a minimum of 180 days and provide to Broker upon request.

13. Carrier must upload required documents to https://bhri.loadtracking.com/im within 72 hours of delivery of freight. Failure to send in the proof of delivery within 72 hours may result in a \$35 rate reduction.

14. If a Carrier allows another Motor Carrier to pull its trailer (including across borders), It is the Carrier's responsibility to secure an interchange agreement with the other Carrier. Buchanan does not assume responsibility for the trailer and/or any equipment. Buchanan must be notified if freight is pulled by non contracted carrier.
 15. Failure to accept and utilize Trucker Tools at any time throughout shipment could result in \$250 rate deduction and forfeiture of detention/addition assessorial.
 ***ALL DOCUMENTS MUST BE UPLOADED WITHIN 72 HOURS TO: HTTPS://BHRI.LOADTRACKING.COM/IM.

***To verify account credentials e-mail carrierportal@buchananhauling.com

Buchanan Logistics, Inc. 4625 Industrial Road Fort Wayne, IN 46825 (888) 544-4285

AIHS	SHIP FROM		Bill of Lading Number	
Name: THE CLOROX S	SALES CO		00446008845485059	
Address: PO BOX 347 / 705 N 1 Chy/State/Zip: SPRING HILL, KS, 66 SID #: 884548505 SHIP TO SHIP TO	083	FOB: X	CARRIER NAME: BUCHANAN H Trailer number: 242145 Seal number(s): 07255993	AANAN HAULING & RIGGI 42145 7255993
Lo. Name: Awazon.com gsol Kl Address: 1656 old grebrabo <i>City/State/Zip</i> : KERNERSVILLE, NC, CID #: BAILE TO:	Location #: AMAZON.COM GSOI KERNERSVILLE NC 1656 OLD GREENSBORO ROAD KERNERSVILLE, NC, 27284 BILL TO:	E NC FOB:	SCAC: BHRI Pro number: 2966669 MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM	SCAC: BHRI Pro number: 2966669
Name: Clorox Freight Payables Address 1: C/O TRANSFLACE Address 2: PO BOX 425 City/State/Zip: LOWELL, AR 72745	ht Payables ACE 72745		Prepaid: X Coll Prepaid: X Coll Master Bill attached und Lading	<pre>idi.x collect: 3rd. Party:</pre>
SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS: MABD: 06/20/2024 RAD: 06/12/024 TAD: 06/17/2024 Driver Mapointment: 06/17/2024; 13:00 Delivery Appointment: 06/17/2024; 13:00	damaged or refused pro	oduct at the time o	f delivery, by calling 833-	. 20-1786 .
	ם ≠	CUSTOMER ONDER INFORMATION		# INPUTTIONAL SHIFPER LAND
BEL90IUG	1,056 1,056	m		
GRAND TOTAL	1056 CAR	42768 RIBR INFORMA	CARRIER INFORMATION	
HANDLING DTY TYPE QTY TYPE 22 CH 1,056 CS	WEIGHT H.M. (X) 1,430	COMMODIT Commodite require secial scoring must be to marked and Litter Animal Pallets	COMMODITY DESCRIPTION commodite require yeading a definition for a series in handling of severy market and packaged as to reture fat transportation with interfer Animal in bags, boxes Pallets	T LTL ONLY addias with and with addias with a
	44100	0	GRAND TOTAL	
22 1105 - 222 - 222 - 2105C - 2005C - 222 - 2	44190 re required to state specifically i fifcally stated by the shipper to be	n writing the agreed or not exceeding	COD Amount: \$ Fee Terms: Collect: Customer check acc	Amount: \$ Terms: Collect:
NOTE:Liability Limitation for	r 1088 or damage in	this shipment .	The carrier shall not make delivery	may be applicable.See 49 U.S.C. 14706 ⁰ (1)(A) and(B) The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all
EECEVED, aspect to the Transportation Contract or that aspectiment in their the anometer in the intermediate contract or that aspectiment in their the anometer contract or that and and the second the anometer or the contract or that and the second the second the more resolution. For the second the second the second that and the second term provide the second term provide the second term provided term provided the second term provided the second term provided te	The agreement in circu even through this Bill Of Lading as in adjugated itself to transport the adjug, the property described below for goods, it is not itself a c reas well as any person of compar- itat the services to be performed in that the services to be performed in current contrast agreement, subcontractors, agents and assigns.	realing the motor carrier, regult from organ to in apparent good order outract or carriage. It is organized to carriage authorized to will be subject to all of and no other document. The weights are certified	er lawful c	J. SMITH Slippe Signature
SHIPPER SIGNATURE/DATE SHIPPER SIGNATURE/DATE is to criticly that the shore mand materials are properly classified, packaged, marked and transportation according to the applicable transportations of the DOI.	<u>Trailer Loaded:</u> ∭X By Shipper □By Driver	Freight Counted: By Shipper By Driver/Pallets said to contain By Driver/Pieces	<u>i:</u> allets contai	CARRIER SIGNATURE/FICKUE DATE CREATENESSEs receipt to Packages and receime admonsiones receime to Packages and adore carrier has the 'Dry open information was must adore carrier has the 'Dry open's reports guideood of even of decimination in the vehicle, and order around and Drown decimination in the review in and order around and

Date: 06/15/2024	В	ILL OF LA	DING	Page 1 of 1		
SHIP Name: THE CLOROX SA Address: PO BOX 347 /	LES CO	OLN	Bill of Lading Number: 00446008845485059			
City/State/Zip: SPRING HILL, SID #: 884548505 SHIP		FOB: X	CARRIER NAME: BUCHANA Trailer number: 24214 Seal number(s): 07255	5		
Name: AMAZON.COM GS Address: 1656 OLD GREE City/State/Zip: KERNERSVILLE, CID #:	NSBORO ROA	VILLE NC D	SCAC: BHRI Pro number: 2966669			
BILL	TO:		Freight Charge Terms: are prepaid unless ma	(Freight charges		
Name: Clorox Freight Address 1: C/O TRANSPLACE	Payables					
Address 1: C/O TRANSPLAC Address 2: PO BOX 425 City/State/Zip: LOWELL, AR 72			Prepaid: XCollect:3rd. Party: Master Bill of Lading: with attached underlying Bills of Lading			
CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER 8EL9QIUG		Cins D Cins S Type of Dr Comber ORDER, INF WEIGHT	CRMATION CONTINUED OF CONTINUED OF CONTINUED CONTINUECCONTICONTINUECCONTINUECCONTINUECCONTINUECCONTICONTINUECCONTINUECCONTINUECCONTINUECCONTINUECCONTICONTINUECCONTINUECCONTINUECCONTINUECCONTINUECCONTICONTICONTICONTICONTICONTICONTICONT	L SHIPPER INFO Type Department #		
GRAND TOTAL	1056	42768				
	1	CARRIER INFORM	ATION			
HANDLING PACKAGE WI	SIGHT H.	M COMMON	TOU DECONTONION			
	and the second se		DITY DESCRIPTION pecial or additional care or attention in handling or	LTL ONLY		
UNIT TREAMON QTY TYPE QTY TYPE 22 CH 1,056 CS	42,768	Commodities requiring s stowing must be so marks	DITY DESCRIPTION pecial or additional care or attention in handling or ord and packaged as to ensure safe transportation with ordinary care. all in bags, boxes	NMFC # CLASS		
QTY TYPE QTY TYPE	(2	Commodities requiring s stowing must be so marks	pecial or additional care or attention in handling or d and packaged as to ensure safe transportation with ordinary care.	NMFC # CLASS		
QTY TYPE QTY TYPE 22 CH 1,056 CS 22 1056	42,768 1,430 44198	() Commodities requiring s stowing must be so marks Litter Anima Pallets	pecial or additional care or attention in handling or d and packaged as to ensure safe transportation with ordinary care.	NMFC # CLASS		
QTY TYPE QTY TYPE 22 CH 1,056 CS	(2 42,768 1,430 44198 equired to state specific	Commodities requiring s stowing must be so marked Litter Anima Pallets	pecial or additional care or attention in handling or ordinary care. all in bags, boxes BRAND TOTAL COD Amount: \$ Fee Terms: Collect:	NMFC # CLASS 111655 03 55 55 150390SUB4 70 Prepaid:		
QTY TYPE QTY TYPE 22 CH 1,056 CS 22 1056 Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are re declared value of the property as follows: The agreed or declared value of the property is specifically	(2 42,768 1,430 44198 equired to state specifi y stated by the shipper	Commodities requiring a stowing must be so marks Litter Anima Pallets Control of the solution of t	<pre>pecial or additional care or attention in handling or d and packaged as to ensure safe transportation with ordinary care. all in bags, boxes</pre>	NMFC # CLASS 111655 03 55 55 150390SUB4 70 Prepaid: c: c: c: 14706°(1)(A) and(B) cnt without payment of freight and all TH		